RENEGADE DIESEL LLC .
55759 CARDINAL LANE Invoice
gianchard, OK 73010 US
405-406-6143

bwaltman@renegadeadmin.com

BILL TO
DREW GIBSON

VISION BANK (R

101 E MAIN
ADA, OKLAHOMA 74820

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE
1447 07/26/2022 $5,000.50

MAKE & MODEL
NEW HOLLAND \ L228] OADER

DUE DATE TERMS
08/25/2022 Net 30

VIN#
JAF0L228L. GM419660

ENCLOSED

DATE ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY

LABOR RATE

RATE AMOUNT

24 120.00 2,880.00
Services ENGINE 1,262.99
HARNESS

Services OIL FILTER 39.20
Services AIR FILTER 80.85

Services AIR FILTER 49.70
INNER

Services 2.5 GALLONS 76.23
OIL

Services 5 GALLONS 126.84
HYDRAULIC OIL

Services BATTERY 245.00

Services CREDIT CARD
FEE

We appreciate your business. Feel free to contact us if you SUBTOTAL
have any questions. TAX

TOTAL
BALANCE DUE

1,262.99T

39.20T
80.85T
49707

76.23T
126.84T

245.00T
145.65

4,906.46
94.04
5,000.50

$5,000.50

Have a great day!
RENEGADE DIESEL LLC




= -\‘E\RENEESEL LLC

22159 CAR‘D‘\“‘\ T T
INAL LANE - BLANCHARD - OKLAHOMA - 73010
SSKID STEER

CALL OUT FOR NO START.

CUSTOMER LOCATION

DR
SI'ACI)?\‘/FI.E L‘Z;"?";‘E)T'F?JZ-LLL‘Z\CIQI_EEU"L/TEFSCN)E. VERIFIED CONCERN. MACHINE CRANKS BUT WILL NOT
ERANKINGIT BTN SeA LG T KED UP LAPTOP, MONITORED ENGINE SPEED (160RPM
B el - MACHINE MON|TOR SHOWING “ATS” FAIL CAUSING NO START
' MACHINE BE BROUGHT TO SHOP FOR REPAIRS. CUSTOMER APPROVED

AND MACHINE WAS MOVED.

VISUALLY INSPECTED WIRE HARNESS AT ENGINE, FOUND SEVERAL WIRES CHAFFED AND SHORTED.
INFORMATION CUSTOMER OF FINDINGS. (CUSTOMER APPROVED REPAIRS). ORDERED PARTS (4—6-

WEEK LEAD TIME).

USED CRANE TO LIFT LOADER ARMS, REMOVED CAN HOLD DOWN NUTS AND LIFTED CAB.

DRAINED AND REMOVED RADIATOR, FAN SHROUD AND FAN. REMOVED AIR FILTER HOUSING AND
INTAKE PIPING. MARKED AND UNPLUGGED ALL NECESSARY HARNESS CONNECTORS. REMOVED ALL

NECESSARY HARNESS HOLD DOWN CLAMPS AND REMOVED HARNESS FROM MACHINE.

INSTALLED NEW HARNESS AND SECURED WITH HARNESS CLAMPS. RECONNECTED ALL PREVIOUSLY
DISCONNECTED HARNESS CONNECTIONS. REINSTALLED ENGINE FAN AND SHROUD. INSTALLED
RADIATOR. VACUUM TESTED (NO LEAKS) FILLED COOLING SYSTEM WITH NEW COOLANT. REINSTALLED
INTAKE PIPING AND AIR FILTER HOUSING. INSTALLED NEW BATTERY (ORIGINAL BATTERY WOULD NOT
CHARGE). CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER (AS PER CUSTOMER REQUEST). TOPPED OFF HYDRAULIC
OIL. TRIED TO START MACHINE- NO START. HOOKED UP LAPTOP- NO COMMUNICATION WITH ECM.

CHECKED ALL FUSES- ALL GOOD.

+#+* NOTIFIED BY DREW GIBSON WITH VISION BANK THAT THE MACHINE WAS BEING REPOSSESSED
AND ORIGINAL CUSTOMER WOULD BE UNABLE TO CONTINUE WITH ANY FURTHER REPAIRS****,

website: www, renegadedigselllc.com

P (4054066143 Email: info@renegadediesellic.com




