

RENEGADE DIESEL LLC  
22159 CARDINAL LANE  
Blanchard, OK 73010 US  
405-406-6143  
bwaltman@renegadeadmin.com

Invoice



BILL TO  
DREW GIBSON  
VISION BANK ~~1801 E 100 N~~  
101 E MAIN  
ADA, OKLAHOMA 74820

INVOICE #	DATE	TOTAL DUE	DUUE DATE	TERMS	ENCLOSED
1447	07/26/2022	\$5,000.50	08/25/2022	Net 30	

MAKE & MODEL  
NEW HOLLAND \ L228LOADER

VIN#  
JAF0L228LGM419660

DATE	ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	LABOR RATE		24	120.00	2,880.00
	Services	ENGINE HARNESS		1,262.99	1,262.99T
	Services	OIL FILTER		39.20	39.20T
	Services	AIR FILTER		80.85	80.85T
	Services	AIR FILTER INNER		49.70	49.70T
	Services	2.5 GALLONS OIL		76.23	76.23T
	Services	5 GALLONS HYDRAULIC OIL		126.84	126.84T
	Services	BATTERY		245.00	245.00T
	Services	CREDIT CARD FEE			145.65

We appreciate your business. Feel free to contact us if you have any questions.

SUBTOTAL	4,906.46
TAX	94.04
TOTAL	5,000.50
BALANCE DUE	<b>\$5,000.50</b>

Have a great day!  
RENEGADE DIESEL LLC



22159 CARDINAL LANE - BLANCHARD - OKLAHOMA - 73010

████████ SKID STEER  
CALL OUT FOR NO START.

CUSTOMER LOCATION

DROVE TO LOCATION. LOCATED MACHINE. VERIFIED CONCERN. MACHINE CRANKS BUT WILL NOT START. VERIFIED FUEL LEVEL- FULL. HOOKED UP LAPTOP, MONITORED ENGINE SPEED (160RPM CRANKING) IGNITION SIGNAL(ON). MACHINE MONITOR SHOWING "ATS" FAIL CAUSING NO START CONDITION. RECOMMENDED MACHINE BE BROUGHT TO SHOP FOR REPAIRS. CUSTOMER APPROVED AND MACHINE WAS MOVED.

SHOP

VISUALLY INSPECTED WIRE HARNESS AT ENGINE, FOUND SEVERAL WIRES CHAFFED AND SHORTED. INFORMATION CUSTOMER OF FINDINGS. (CUSTOMER APPROVED REPAIRS). ORDERED PARTS (4-6 WEEK LEAD TIME).

USED CRANE TO LIFT LOADER ARMS, REMOVED CAN HOLD DOWN NUTS AND LIFTED CAB.

DRAINED AND REMOVED RADIATOR, FAN SHROUD AND FAN. REMOVED AIR FILTER HOUSING AND INTAKE PIPING. MARKED AND UNPLUGGED ALL NECESSARY HARNESS CONNECTORS. REMOVED ALL NECESSARY HARNESS HOLD DOWN CLAMPS AND REMOVED HARNESS FROM MACHINE.

INSTALLED NEW HARNESS AND SECURED WITH HARNESS CLAMPS. RECONNECTED ALL PREVIOUSLY DISCONNECTED HARNESS CONNECTIONS. REINSTALLED ENGINE FAN AND SHROUD. INSTALLED RADIATOR. VACUUM TESTED (NO LEAKS) FILLED COOLING SYSTEM WITH NEW COOLANT. REINSTALLED INTAKE PIPING AND AIR FILTER HOUSING. INSTALLED NEW BATTERY (ORIGINAL BATTERY WOULD NOT CHARGE). CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER (AS PER CUSTOMER REQUEST). TOPPED OFF HYDRAULIC OIL. TRIED TO START MACHINE- NO START. HOOKED UP LAPTOP- NO COMMUNICATION WITH ECM. CHECKED ALL FUSES- ALL GOOD.

\*\*\*\* NOTIFIED BY DREW GIBSON WITH VISION BANK THAT THE MACHINE WAS BEING REPOSESSED AND ORIGINAL CUSTOMER WOULD BE UNABLE TO CONTINUE WITH ANY FURTHER REPAIRS\*\*\*\*.